COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

General Services Department
Purchasing Division

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 330, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4073

ADDENDUM #2
Request for Proposal (RFP) 23P3-003
FOR
Next Gen Radio System Upgrade

Issued 04/23/2024

This addendum (#2) is being issued to revise the RFP Process Schedule and to release the Pre-Proposal Conference
Attendance List. Vendor questions will be addressed in a subsequent Addendum.

REVISED RFP Process Schedule for 23P3-003
Activity Date
BOS Approval 02/27/2024
Advertise RFP - Sentinel 02/27/2024
03/05/2024
Release RFP 02/27/2024
Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference 04/02/2024
Mandatory Site Surveys 04/02/2024 — 04/04/2024
Question Deadline 04/16/2024
Dissemination of Answers 05/03/2024
Deadline for Submittals 06/25/2024
Interviews 08/08/2024 - 08/09/2024
Tentative Award Estimated October 2024
Contract Negotiation Estimated December 2024
Board Approval of Contract Estimated January 2025

Attachment 1: 23P3-003 Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-In Sheet

All other information remains the same.

April 16, 2024 was the deadline for questions regarding this RFP. No further questions will be accepted
by Purchasing.

RFP SUBMITTAL DEADLINE REMAINS THE SAME.
RFP DUE:

Tuesday, June 25, 2024 by 5:00 PM Pacific Time

In the Purchasing Division of General Services

701 Ocean Street, Room 330

Santa Cruz, CA 95060

m 04/23/2024

Shauna Soldate Date
Shauna.Soldate@santacruzcountyca.gov




County of Santa Cruz
General Services Department
Purchasing Division
701 Ocean Street, Room 330, Santa Cruz, CA 95080-4073
(831) 454-2210 Fax: (831) 454-2710 TDD: 711

23P3-003 Addendum #2 Attachment #1

Buyer: Shauna M. Soldate, Senior Buyer
RFP #23P3-003 \
Name: Next Gen Radio System Upgrade

Date and time of Mandatory Conference: April 02, 2024, 9AM

Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference and Walkthrough Sign In Sheet

Signature

Printed Name (First,

Company Name

Email

Phone Number
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4 Last)
7 ¢
1 %/—/“'\ Ali Hirsa Aviat Networks alihirsa@aviatnet.com 650-868-3994
2 Sherry Lu Aviat Networks sherry Ju@aviatnet.com 408-398-7639
3 M — - Randy Sampson Tower Systems rsampson@iowersysiems com 317-697-3771
4 W%/ Danita Sampson Tower Systems dsampson@towersystems.com 317-697-3770
5 v ) (}\— ; & Dale Gray GrayDSs Inc daray@grayds.com 602-418-5316
6 \ Sam Gray GrayDS Inc saray@aqrayds com 828-747-1075
[aX
Day Wireless A
sallred@daywireloss.com -800-
7 %M Steve Allred Systems salired@daywireless.com 279-900-4803
! Day Wi
. . y Wireless ) )
y 231
8 W )Q;fﬁ, Michael Picot oystoms mpicot@daywireless.com 707-231-0036
Golden State ; ’
9¢ George Gonzalez Comm Inc george@yoldenstateinc.com 350-204-3011
§ -
/ / f . Golden State
10 / /&/ // ! B Dave Mexicano Comm Inc Have@agoidenstatelnc.com 831-566-2529
Golden State )
Matt igel Comm Inc matt@goldenstateing.com 408-368-4193
. Tait
Fatima Garcete Communications Fatima.Garcete tastfzcmmun:catcons com 832-367-2978
Arif Aziz Motorola Solutions Arif.aziz@motorolasolutions.com 972-626-2278
Manu Vivek Motorola Solutions many,vivek@motorolasolutions.com 206-702-5221
Kerry Schreiber {Motorola Solutions]  kerryv.schreiber@motorolasohtions.com 818-262-7436
Fernando Iglesias Silke Com figlesias@sikecom.com 831-521-3271
L John Neighbors Silke Com JohaN@silkecom.com 916-627-6129
Rikki Weller Silke Com rikki@sitkecom com 831-262-0887
Infinity
Jim Luke Technology imluke@infinityids.com 919-215-4091
Solutions
Joe Elliott Nokia joe.eliott@nokia.com. 214-263-6559
Nathan Tran Telepath nathan.tran@telepathcorp.com 415-370-0820
Corporation
o Telepath
™
Aaron Tressell Corporation aaron.tressell@telepathcorp.com 408-593-6395
} Kevin Herring Pyramid !\Jetwork Kherrin ramidns.com 951-452-4121
Services
Brian Beatty Racom brian.beatty@racom.net 817-422-2602
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